800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
1
Te
ch
.D
oc
 -
09

D01 2 to 10 VDC
3
Ordering Example
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
+NC P6250S-127+ARX24-PI  +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
Does order
require
tagging?
4
 Non-Spring Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Electronic Fail-Safe Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
  Refers to valve ports from inlet to outlet,
per fl ow arrow.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  P6250S-127+ARX24-PI+NC+D01
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
P6 250S -127 +ARX 24 -PI
Electronic
Pressure
Independent
Valve
P2- NPT 2-way (½” to 2”)
P6- Flanged 2-way
      (2½” to 6”)
Valve Size
050 = ½”
075 = ¾”
100 =1”
125 = 1¼”
150 = 1½”
200 = 2”
250 = 2½”
300 = 3”
400 = 4”
500 = 5”
600 = 6”
S = Stainless Steel
Ball and Stem
Flow Rate
127 GPM
Refer to pages
8 and 9 for a
full list
Actuator Type
Non-Spring Return
LRX
NRX
ARX
GRX
Electronic Fail-Safe
AKRX
GKRX
Power Supply
24 = 24 VAC/DC EP = ½” to 2”
PI = 2½” to 6”
Proportional Control
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA

5.5* P2050S-055P2050S 055
6
¾ 20
P2075S-060
6.5 P2075S-065P2075S 065
7 P2075S-070
7.5 P2075S-075
8 P2075S-080
8.5 P2075S-085
9 P2075S-090
9.5 P2075S-095
10.3* P2075S 103P2075S-103
11.1
1 25
P2100S-111
12 P2100S-012
13.1 P2100S-131
14.2 P2100S-142
15.1 P2100S-151
16 P2100S-016
16.9 P2100S-169
18.2* P2100S-182P2100S 182
18
1¼ 32
P2125S-018
NR
X2
4-
EP
19.1 P2125S-191
20 P2125S-020
21.1 P2125S-2115S
22 P2125S-222
23.1 P2125S-231
24.2 P2125S-242
25.1 P2125S-251
26.2 P2125S-262
27.1 P2125S-271
28.5* P2125S 285P2125S-285
26.1
1½ 40
P2150S-261
27.3 P2150S-273
28.1 P2150S-281
29.3 P2150S-293
30 P2150S-030
31.3 P2150S-313
32.1 P2150S-321
33 P2150S-033
34.1 P2150S-341
35.2 P2150S-352
36 P2150S-036
37.2 P2150S-372
38 P2150S-038
39.6* P2150S-396P2150S 396
32.7
2   50
P2200S-327
AR
X2
4-
EP
34.2 P2200S-342
35.8 P2200S-358
38.1 P2200S-381
40.3 P2200S-403
44.1 P2200S-441
47.9 P2200S-479
52.5 P2200S-525
56.3 P2200S-563
60.1 P2200S-601
65.4 P2200S-654
70 P2200S-070
76.1*
80
85
90

el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
GPM Inches DN [mm] 2-way Flanged Non-Spring Return Electronic Fail-Safe
105 P6250S-105
AR
X2
4-
PI
AK
RX
24
-P
I
110
2½ 65
P6250S-110
115 P6250S-115
121 P6250S-121
127* P6250S-127
133
3 80
P6300S-133
141 P6300S-141
149 P6300S-149
157 P6300S-157
173 P6300S-173
180* P6300S-180
195
4 100
P6400S-195
GR
X2
4-
PI
GK
RX
24
-P
I
210 P6400S-210
225 P6400S-225
240 P6400S-240
255 P6400S-255
270 P6400S-270
285 P6400S-285
300 P6400S-300
317* P6400S-317
335
5 125
P6500S-335
353 P6500S-353
371 P6500S-371
389 P6500S-389
407 P6500S-407
425 P6500S-425
443 P6500S-443
461 P6500S-461
479 P6500S-479
495* P6500S-495
515
6 150
P6600S-515
537 P6600S-537
559 P6600S-559
581 P6600S-581
603 P6600S-603
625 P6600S-625
647 P6600S-647
669 P6600S-669
691 P6600S-691
713* P6600S-713
*The fl ow characteristic can be changed by using the
Belimo PC-Tool software.
**See fl ow reduction table on page 5.
Equal Percentage